Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2004

87,259
87,068
174,327

2,892,765
4,176,470

793,110
7,862,345

552,947
944,893
0
1,497,840

3,445,712
5,121,363

793,110
9,360,185

1,963
5,161
2,353
1,022
10,499

February
2003

80,328
79,528
159,856

3,184,613
3,968,373

0
7,152,986

704,550
917,972
0
1,622,522

3,889,163
4,886,345

0
8,775,508

2,277
3,505
2,275

954
9,011

% Change

8.63%
9.48%
9.05%

-9.16%
5.24%

9.92%

-21.52%
2.93%

-7.68%

-11.40%
4.81%

6.66%

-13.79%
47.25%
3.43%
7.13%
16.51%

Calendar Year to Date
2004 2003

169,292 161,692
169,290 161,534
338,582 323,226

5,956,172 6,595,592
8,499,018 8,263,370
1,598,567 0
16,053,757 14,858,962

1,076,138 1,592,024
2,102,228 1,919,733

0 0
3,178,366 3,511,757

7,032,310 8,187,616
10,601,246 10,183,103
1,598,567 0
19,232,123 18,370,719

4,006 4,826
10,481 7,117
4,417 5,004
1,948 1,899
20,852 18,846

% Change

4.70%
4.80%
4.75%

-9.69%
2.85%

8.04%

-32.40%
9.51%

-9.49%

-14.11%
4.11%

4.69%

-16.99%
47.27%
-11.73%
2.58%
10.64%




