## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	February			Calendar Year to Date		
	2004	2003	% Change	2004	2003	% Change
Passengers						
	07.050	22.222	2 222/	400.000	404.000	4.700/
Enplaned	87,259	80,328	8.63%	169,292	161,692	4.70%
Deplaned	<u>87,068</u>	<u>79,528</u>	9.48%	169,290	161,534	4.80%
Total	174,327	159,856	9.05%	338,582	323,226	4.75%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	2,892,765	3,184,613	-9.16%	5,956,172	6,595,592	-9.69%
Deplaned	4,176,470	3,968,373	5.24%	8,499,018	8,263,370	2.85%
Through	793,110	0,900,575	5.24 /0	1,598,567	0,203,370 <u>0</u>	2.00 /0
Total	<b>7,862,345</b>	7,152,986	9.92%	16,053,757	14,858,962	8.04%
Total	7,002,040	7,132,300	J.J2 /0	10,000,101	14,030,302	0.0470
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	552,947	704,550	-21.52%	1,076,138	1,592,024	-32.40%
Deplaned	944,893	917,972	2.93%	2,102,228	1,919,733	9.51%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,497,840	1,622,522	-7.68%	3,178,366	3,511,757	-9.49%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,445,712	3,889,163	-11.40%	7,032,310	8,187,616	-14.11%
Deplaned	5,121,363	4,886,345	4.81%	10,601,246	10,183,103	4.11%
Through	<u>793,110</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,598,567</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	9,360,185	8,775,508	6.66%	19,232,123	18,370,719	4.69%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	1,963	2,277	-13.79%	4,006	4,826	-16.99%
Air Taxi	5,161	3,505	47.25%	10,481	7,117	47.27%
General Aviation	2,353	2,275	3.43%	4,417	5,004	-11.73%
Military	1,022	954	7.13%	1,94 <u>8</u>	1,899	2.58%
Total	10,499	9,011	16.51%	20,852	18,846	10.64%
· otal	,	2,011	. 5.5 . 70			. 3.0 170